## CHAPTER 110.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE COMPLETION, FURNISHING AND HEATING OF THE MINNESOTA INSTI-TUTE BUILDINGS FOR THE DEAF AND DUMB AND BLIND.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

For completion of deaf and dumbinstitute.

Section 1. That the sum of fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,-000), or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated to be expended in the completion, furnishing and heating the buildings for the Minnesota Institute for the Deaf and Dumb and Blind. The same to be paid upon warrants drawn by the president and countersigned by the secretary of the board of directors of the Institute, and that on presentation of such warrants to the State auditor, it shall be his duty to draw warrants on the State treasurer for like amounts, and such money shall be expended by direction of the board of directors of the said Institute.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.

Approved March 12, 1878.

## CHAPTER 111.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING SEED GRAIN FOR SUFFERERS FROM GRASS-HOPPER RAVAGES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

For the purchase of seed grain. Section 1. That the sum of one hundred and fifty thousand dollars, (\$150,000) or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, for the purpose of complying with an act entitled "an act to furnish and distribute seed grain to sufferers from grasshopper ravages," approved February thirteenth (13th,) A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878.)

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.

Approved February 20th, 1878.